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Udny Community Council meeting 7.30pm Wed 21st Feb Medan Centre

Matt Kaye <mattkaye@outlook.com>
Tue 20/02/2024 01:59
To: Cllr Andrew Hassan <cllr.a.hassan@aberdeenshire.gov.uk>; Cllr Derek Ritchie <cllr.d.ritchie@aberdeenshire.gov.uk>; Cllr
Jenny Nicol <cllr.j.nicol@aberdeenshire.gov.uk>; Cllr Paul Johnston <cllrpauljohnston@gmail.com>; Emma Gibb
<emma.gibb@aberdeenshire.gov.uk>; Gary Bruce <gary.d.bruce@hotmail.co.uk>; George Duncan <dunsec50@gmail.com>; 
Lyn McGibbon <lyn.mcgibbon@aberdeenshire.gov.uk>; Matt Kaye <mattkaye@outlook.com>; Phil Coventry
<p.coventry12@gmail.com>; Sue Hebenton <s.hebenton@btopenworld.com>; Tracy Gibb – Facilities
<facilities@udnycommunitytrust.org.uk>; Vikki Jannetta <vikkijannetta@gmail.com> 

2 attachments (329 KB)
UCC Meeting 2024-01-24 Minutes.pdf; UCC Meeting 2024-02-21 Agenda.pdf;

Dear all,

The forthcoming Udny Community Council mee�ng will be held at 7.30pm this Wed 21st Feb in the
Quarry Room of the Medan Centre in Pitmedden.  The mee�ng will also be online through Microso�
Teams for anyone who can't a�end in person.  I will send out a link to the Teams mee�ng 10 minutes
before the start �me.  

For those a�ending in person, please would you ensure that you enter the Medan Centre via the
Quarry Room door from the car park - please don't try to enter via the front of the building as there
are building works in progress - a new disabled ramp is currently being installed.  

Lastly, please find a�ached the agenda for this Wednesday's mee�ng and the dra� minutes of
January's mee�ng.  

Kind regards
Ma� Kaye


